## Schedule G - By-law 380-2003

(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 393-2004, 200-2005, 418-2005, 174-2006, 2-2007, 174-2007, 382-2007, 320-2008, 228-2010, 243-2010, 65-2011, 62-2012, 373-2012, 366-2013, 320-2015, 299-2016, 262-2017, 69-2019, 151-2019, 41-2020, 52-2020, 96-2020, 105-2021, 88-2022)

## **Transit Division Fees & Charges**

ITEM	FARES	
	Current	Proposed Q2, 2023
Person with Vision Loss (with CNIB Card)	Free	Free
Pre-Schooler (age 5 & under, with a fare paying passenger)	Free	Free
Support Person (with a fare paying passenger) As per Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA)	Free	Free
Cash Fare		
Universal	\$4.00	\$4.50
Adult	ψτ.00	φτ.50
Presto e-Purse (per ride)*	\$3.10	\$3.40
Presto Weekly Pass	\$34.00	\$37.50
Presto Monthly Pass	\$128.00	\$141.25
Youth (Ages 13-19)	\$126.00	\$171.23
Presto e-Purse (per ride)*	\$2.55	\$2.80
Presto Weekly Pass	\$2.55	\$30.25
Presto Monthly Pass	\$107.00	\$118.00
Child (Ages 6-12)	Φ107.00	\$110.00
Presto e-Purse (per ride)*	\$2.00	\$2.00
Presto Weekly Pass	\$2.00	\$2.00
Presto Monthly Pass	\$84.00	\$84.00
Senior (65 Years of age & over)	<b>ФОТ.00</b>	φο <del>τ</del> .υυ
Presto e-Purse (per ride)	\$1.60	\$1.75
Brampton Senior Resident (with Brampton Senior ID) (65 Years of age &	ψ1.00	Ψ1.73
over)		
PRESTO Annual pass	Free	Free
Veteran Pass Program	Free	Free
As per the program guidelines	Tiec	Ticc
GO Transit Fare Integration	Free	Free
As per the program guidelines	Free	Free
Explore Brampton Youth Pass (Ages 12-16)	Free	Enoo
(effective between July 1, 2023 to September 4, 2023)	rree	Free
Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board		
Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines	Free	Free
Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10)	\$24.50	\$27.00
Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies	\$31.00	\$34.00
Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10)  Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program		
Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines)	\$108.80	\$120.06
The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program		
Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines)	\$64.00	\$70.63
Charter Rate (Plus HST)	\$175/hour	\$200/hour
PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST)	\$6.00	\$6.00
PRESTO Card Protective Sleeve (Incl. HST)	\$2.00	\$2.00
Photo ID Card (Replacement Fee) (Incl. HST)	\$5.00	\$5.00
*Customer loyalty program - once a customer pays for 12 single trips on Brampton Transit during any one-week (Monday to Sunday) using their PRESTO card, each subsequent ride on Brampton Transit is free for the remainder of that week		